•	1201 HANN STREE TALLAHANNET, H 1904-222 59171		2-8086
	904-222-0393-44		FILED
	SINCA	00078	APR 12 AH 9: 33
se network	sVUhli	[][][] []	SEGRETARY ON STATE
PHENDEL HALL FIGALA FINAN DAL SERVE			SECRETARY OF STATE CALIFACTE, EL CRIDA
	• •	EF	FECTIVE DATE
	ACCOUNT NO. 1 07	2100000032	APR 6 1995
		7817 1509878	
۷U,	THORIZATION 1		
	COST LIMIT 1 0	PPD	
ORDER DATE :	April 11, 1995		······································
	11:22 AM		
	577817		
CUSTOMER NO:	150987A		b
			600001458296
ROB	lith A. Persin, Le Dert E. Deziel, P.	Aget Aget A.	-04/11/9501075001 ****140.00 *****(0.00
340	Royal Palm Way		
Pal	m Beach, FL 3348	0	,
	DOMESTIC FILIN	G	
NAME:	KLEP TECHNICON	, INC.	
	OF INCORPORATION ATE OF LIMITED PA		
PLEASE RETURN	THE FOLLOWING AS I	PROOF OF FILING:	
	IED COPY		
	STAMPED COPY Icate of good stai	NDING	
	: Danny G. Smith		APR 1 2 1995 BSB
		AMINER'S INITIALS	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED 95 APR 12 AN 91 33

STORETARY OF STATE

OF

KLEP TECHNICON, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation under the Florida Statutes, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I - Name

APR 6 1995

The name of this corporation is **KLEP TECHNICON**, INC.

Article II - Duration

This corporation shall have perpetual duration commencing upon the date of execution and acknowledgment of these Articles.

Article III - Purpose

The general purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are to engage in the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the provisions of the Florida Statues.

Article IV - Capital Stock

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 10,000 shares, and the par value of each such share is One Dollar (\$1.00). All such shares are of one class and are designated as common stock.

Article V - Principal Office: Mailing Address

The principal office of the corporation is:

3450 S. Ocean Boulevard, #401 Highland Beach, Florida 33487

The mailing address of the corporation is:

c/o Klep Corporation 28740 Mound Road Warren, Michigan 48092

Article VI - Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 3450 S. Ocean Boulevard, #401, Highland Beach, Florida 33487, and the name of the initial registered agent at such address is William Bournias, Jr.

Article VII - Initial Board of Directors

The initial Board of Directors of the corporation shall consist of one (1) person. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-laws but shall never be fewer than one. The method of election of Directors shall be as stated in the By-Laws. The name and address of the person who is to serve as director until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until his successor is elected and shall qualify is:

William Bournias, Jr. 3450 S. Ocean Boulevard, #401 Highland Beach, Florida 33487

Article VIII - Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator signing these Articles is:

William Bournias, Jr. 3450 S. Ocean Boulevard, #401 Highland Beach, Florida 33487

Article IX - By-Laws

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal By-Laws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and Shareholders.

Article X - Amendment

The corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the Shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this ______ day of April, 1995.

WILLIAM BOURNIAS, JR., Incorporator 🌂

STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF GARGAD) ss:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>lett</u> day of April, 1995, by William Bournias, Jr., for TECHNICON, INC., who is personally known to me or produced <u>CEETCORCOP</u> <u>HODOR</u> as identification.

RONALD KOZIEL NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY, MICH, MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-05-07

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

The undersigned, William Bournias, Jr., having been designated to act as Registered Agent for this corporation, hereby accepts the designation of himself as Registered Agent and agrees to serve in compliance with all applicable Florida Statutes.